#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kent Stange	03/25/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2245	
City:	Intry: NEW JERSEY	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	07962-2245	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13073627

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(480)385-5061 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-455-2062 Email: ccantore@ifllaw.com

Correspondent Name: **HONEYWELL/IFL Patent Services** 

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road Address Line 2: P.O.Box 2245

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0029592 (002.0283)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arno T. Naeckel

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110328\_Assignment\_H0029592#page1.tif source=20110328\_Assignment\_H0029592#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0699

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TRANSLATING AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM ALERT SIGNAL TO AN AUTOMATED FLIGHT SYSTEM MANEUVER

PATENT REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0700

<b>EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNEE and effective as of the latest</b> signature(s) below:	date of the ASSIGNOR
Sand Home	
David S. Hoiriis Associate General Counsel & Chief IP Counsel Honeywell International Inc.	
EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of the ASS	
Sert Stanze KENT STANGE	Date: <u>25 March 201</u>

U.S. Provisional Application No.

**RECORDED: 03/28/2011** 

(Rev.12/2/2010)

PATENT REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0701